to be global healthcare sectors, where losses primarily stemmed from positions
in healthcare equipment, a sector heavily affected by potential slowdowns in the
global trade of manufacturing materials. The losses were somewhat offset by

positions in pharmaceuticals, biotech and life sciences along with retail products.
In this month’s whipsaw environment, systematic macro detracted somewhat

where the main detracting asset classes proved to be commodities followed by
equities. These were lightly offset by profits in FX and fixed income.

The largest detractor to performance this month came from systematic
trend, where it proved nigh-impossible for trend models to pick up any strong
trends given the erratic nature of April’s market developments and events. On
developed markets, losses came primarily from equities, driven by long Europe
and HK positions with some offsetting profits being short US equities, and FX,
where short CHF and CAD lost money with the broad USD selloff. On alterna-
tive markets, losses in equity indices, credit and FX were offset by fixed income
and commodities.

Return contribution and allocation. %

Strategy type
Monthly

contribution
Year-to-date
contribution

Allocation
end of month5)

L/S Equity 0.04 0.91 72.69

Systematic Macro -0.19 -0.47 3.36

Systematic Trend -0.96 -2.05 23.95

Risk and stress test. %

Risk BMS BMS 2xL

Value at Risk 6)(month end) 0.43 0.85

Value at Risk 6). simulated with data from the financial crisis in 2008 0.63 1.25

Stress test (month end)

All (zero coupon) interest rates -20bp 0.63 1.26

All (zero coupon) interest rates +20bp -0.62 -1.25

All equities and equity indices -10% -0.05 -0.11

All equities and equity indices +10% 0.06 0.12

USD against all other currencies -10% 0.22 0.45

USD against all other currencies +10% -0.22 -0.45

Net performance
Brummer Multi-Strategy and Brummer Multi-Strategy 2xL compared with MSCI World Index2)

Drawdown
Drawdown for Brummer Multi-Strategy and Brummer Multi-Strategy 2xL and MSCI World Index2)

  BMS	   BMS 2xL   MSCI World Index   BMS	   BMS 2xL   MSCI World Index

-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
50

150

250

350

450

550

650

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Confidential#

0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

0.3%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

0.7%

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

Total Commodity Credit Equity FX Interest

  Total   Commodities   Credit   Equity   Currencies   Fixed income

Value at Risk6) by asset class and total portfolio. %

Confidential#

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Commodities Credit Equities Currencies Fixed income Other

Year-to-date contribution Month-to-date contribution

Performance breakdown per asset class (gross). %

Brummer & Partners Brummer Multi-Strategy AB +46 8 566 214 80 brummer.se

1)	 The reported return and key ratios include pro forma figures based on historical monthly returns since inception for the Brummer Multi-Strategy fund. Please find the inception dates for all BMS funds on page 3.